PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI594401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Kozlowski	03/08/2010
Eric Kurman	03/10/2010
Zhongchun Wang	03/08/2010
Mike Scobey	03/10/2010
Jeremy Dixon	03/08/2010
Anshu Pradhan	03/08/2010
Robert Rozbicki	03/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Soladigm, Inc.
Street Address:	6280 America Center Drive, Suite 200
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14884683
Application Number:	14536462
Application Number:	13105776
PCT Number:	US1029455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5106630920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510)663-1100

Email: assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIEWP001C2/C3/D1/WO

PATENT REEL: 069059 FRAME: 0654

508839655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Swapnali Joshi
SIGNATURE:	Swapnali Joshi
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024
Total Attachments: 5	
source=VIEWP001C2, C3, D1, WO Inventor Assignment#page1.tiff	
source=VIEWP001C2, C3, D1, WO Inventor Assignment#page2.tiff	
source=VIEWP001C2, C3, D1, WO Inventor Assignment#page3.tiff	
source=VIEWP001C2, C3, D1, WO Inventor Assignment#page4.tiff	

source=VIEWP001C2, C3, D1, WO Inventor Assignment#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069059 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FABRICATION OF LOW DEFECTIVITY ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES

` •	<i>"</i>
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 12/645,111. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
ackno	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby owledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
("AS discle	Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Soladigm, Inc.</u> , a California corporation ag a place of business at <u>195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035</u> SIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions used in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) result reissu	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patent ting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or are thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3)	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense,

the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the

application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or

perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said

- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

(Atty. Docket No. SLDMP001),

PATENT REEL: 069059 FRAME: 0656

1. Inventor Signature: Mark Kozlowski Date: 3/8/10
State of California)
County of SANTA CLARA SS. On MARCH OB, 2010 WILLIAM F. BROWN ERNOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared MARK KOZLOWSICF
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature William F. BRONNER COMM # 1697638 DO SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Nov. 1, 2010
2. Inventor Signature: Eric Kurman Date: 2010 - MR-10
State of California)
County of <u>Sonoma</u>) ss.
On March 10 2010 before me, Kathryn Anne Marke, personally appeared Eric William Kurman
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mallo Page 2 of 5



PATENT REEL: 069059 FRAME: 0657

3. Inventor Signature: Shongchun Wang Date: March 8, 20/0
State of California
County of SANTA CLARA MARCIY 08,2010 (1) 11 and F BROWNER MATTHEY PLANT
personally appeared ZHONGCHUN WANG
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature William F Browner Signature William F Browner Santa Clara County My Comm. Exp. Nov. 1, 2040
4. Inventor Signature: Mike Scobey Date: 3/10/00
State of California) ss.
County of Sonoma
On March 10,2010 before me, Kathryn Anne Marko, personally appeared Michael Onthony Scobey
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KATHRYN ANNE MARMO Commission # 1841057 Notary Public - California Segroma County
My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2013

KATHRYN ANNE MARKO Commission # 1841057 Notary Public - California

PATENT

REEL: 069059 FRAME: 0658

5. Inventor Signature: Date: 3/8/2010
State of California) County of SANTA CLARA) ss.
County of SANTA CLARA MARCH 08, 2010 On before me, WILLAM F. BROWNER NOTARY PLIFIC personally appeared JEREMY DIXON
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. # 1697638 NOTARY PUBLIC. CALIFORNIA MY COMM. EXP. MOV. 1, 2010
6. Inventor Signature: Anshu Pradhan Date: 3/8/2010
State of California County of SANTA CLARA SS. On before me, William F. BRONNER NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared ANSHU PRADHAN
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature William F. BRONNER & COMM. # 1697638 NOTARY PUBLIC. CALIFORNIA GO MY COMM. EXP. MOVI of COMM.

7. Inventor Signature: Robert Rozbicki Date: 3 8 2010
State of California)
County of SANTA CLARA) ss.
On before me, William F. BRONNER NOTALY AUBILL' personally appeared ROBERT ROTBLEKT
personally appeared vor over
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature William F Stonner

WILLIAM F. BRONNER COMM. # 1697638 MOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 1, 2010